10/100/1000/2.5G/5G BASE–T MAGNETICS MODULES
Design for 2.5G/5G ethernet application.
Unsupported POE application.
Complying with ROHS & Halogen Free requirements.
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
Part
Number
Turns Ratio
(±5%)
OCL (uH Min)
@100KHz/0.1V
Cross talk
(dB Min)
HI-POT
(Vrms)
TX RX 1≦f ≦250 MHz
-(43.1 – 20 log10f 100 1500
Part
Number
Insertion Loss
(dB Max)
Return Loss
(dB Min)@Load 100Ω
DCMR
(dB Min)
1≦f ≦100 MHz 100 <f ≦250 MHz 1≦f ≦40 MHz 40 f ≦250 MHz 1 f ≦30 MHz 30 f ≦250 MHz
-1.0 -2.0 -16 - (16-10 log10(f /40)) -48  -(44-19.2 log10(f /50))
Electrical Specifications@25
Continue
1CT:1CT 1801CT:1CT
17.53
16.0±0.5
12
.0
1.27
0.46
6.
35
 M
ax
.004"/ 0. 1
0.
1
M
in
16
.5
1
12
.7
0
13.97
0.76
Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±.010 / 0.25
XXYY
     email:sales@bothhandusa.com      tel: 978-887-8050Bothhand USA
SQVP2014R
SQVP2014R
SQVP2014R
SQVP2014R